LIK-2D
Incremental
2D - Linear Encoder
NUMERIK JENA
Two dimensional linear encoder for position measurement
20 µm grating pitch on glass grid plate
Measuring range upto 105 x 89 mm, larger on request
Detection of angle deviations upto ±10’ maximum (optional) additionally to distance measurement

 P Square wave signal RS 422 with 100x interpolation
LIK-2D - D - e - 05/05  Subject to change without any notice
Ordering key for scanning head
Dimensions
Designation example
Sensor
2    Two field sensor
Grating pitch
Connector
Z 15pin D-Sub; electronics in connector
-     20 µm
Output signals
Customer specific value, depending
on max. encoder speed and input
frequency of evaluation electronics.
Contact NUMERIK Jena.
X
Frequency/ Edge separation
Mounting options
2 Thread M3 in the scanning head
3 1 Thread M3 and mounting bracket
Cable(∅  3,7mm)
R 0.3 m
S 0.5 m
T 1.0 m
P 1.5 m
V 2.0 m
W 3.0 m
U 1 other length on request (max. 3m)
Version
Designation example
Grating pitch
P     20 µm
Measuring range
Measuring length (ML) in mm Y - axis
Position of reference mark
 A Begin of measuring range
 O without reference mark
Measuring length (ML) in mm X - axis
NUMERIK Jena GmbH
Ilmstraße 4
D-07743 Jena
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
Internet:
++49  3641  47 28 21
++49  3641  47 28 20
Ordering key for grid plate
1 supplied with a surcharge
Material
2     Glass
LIK  2D  1  -   L   4  1   -   T  Z
1    40 x 40 x  9 mm³ with angle detection
2    40 x 40 x  9 mm³ without angle detection
RP  2   4  A  P 105  89
Accuracy class
4     ± 5 µm
 - Standard
1 1 Vacuum suitable to 10-6 mbar
3 1 Nonmagnetic scanning head
4 1  Nonmagnetic scanning head;
     vacuum suitable to 10-6 mbar